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in aid of
The Royal General Theatrical Fund Association
30th May-5th June 1970

Palladium House, 1-4 Argyll Street, WA.

By courtesy of Bentray Investments Limited
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The Harbour,Wexford,Ireland

Central Park, New York City

A Church, Wexford, Ireland

Wimbledon

No. Name of Exhibit

1 Windmill,Wimbledon Common
2

[ 3 Blossoms

| 4 West Gate, Canterbury
5 Autumn
6 Le Sacré Coecur, Paris
7 still lLife, Flowers
8 Ducks
9
10 Cannizaro Park, Wimbledon
11
12 Still Life, Fisgh
13 Christ Church, W.
14 Still Life, Red Roses
15 Daffodils in the Park
16 Elle et Lui (Sculpture)
17 The Smallholding
18 Lbch Nevis
19 Child®s Head
20 Broken Circles
21 Resonances
22 Potato Pickers
23 Owl

Artist

A, Charise

T 8
n 12
Duncan McIntyre 20
1 12
" 12
Pat Raymond 40
" 25
Richard Macdonald

1" 100



Name of Exhibit

I'lowers

Flowers

Lost Treasures

Blue Lagoon, Cominc
Abstract

Sunflowers
Victoriana

Queen of Hearts Rug
Silk Wall Hanging
Seal of Elizabeth 1st
U'nicorn

Moths

Needlework Cushions
Jamie

The Waving Corn

Rod Puppets with Setting

Airs and Graces
War and Peace
Life and Death
Sofia Loren
Princess Grace

Eternal Spring

Can Spring be far behind?

Stenehenge

Freedon

Artist

Stuart Armfield
"

Mary Jones

Ronnie Roter

Kathleen Helme

Harald Melvill
Esmond Knight
Derek Francis

Kenneth Quicke

"

{0

Nancy Quo

Price in
Guineas

25

25
150
N.F.S.

45

30

35

45
100

(each) 5

No.,

4D
50
51
52
53
54
556
56
57
58
a8
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Name of Exhibit

Burmese Dancers

In the Gleaming
Infinity

Spring River

In the Forest
Prawns

Crab

Wisterias and Chick
Attack

Martha Graham

Artist

Nancy Quo

Martha Graham (Night Journey)

Martha Graham (Lament)

Parrog Harbour,Pembrokeshire Norman Shelly

Birdham Pool,Chichester Harbour

Princes! Ride, Ashridge,Herts

The Lamb Inn, Burford
Seated Figure

Red Portrait

Mrs, Smith

John

Purple and Red
Princess Anne
Cuckmere Meadows

The Blue Teapot

Summer

John

Dillwyn James

Jamila Chohan

Miki

Hood

"

Keith Michell

Price in
Guineas

350
350
100
100
100
45
45
55
60
120
120
120

180



74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
B6
87
88

90
91
82
93
94
95
96

Name of Exhibit

Spanish Town
The Bridge
Flowers by the Sea
River Dordogne
Turville Heath
Planting
Establishment
Sawmill Hopper
Cereus

Costume Deosigns
Castille No,2

Storm off Dorset Coast
Hats

Head
Yellow Still Life

Pursuer on a pale horse
"Bosworth, here 1 come"

Forward the Light Brigade

Adagio
Scallop Shell
Swimmers
Portof ino

Maltese Village

Artist

Keith Michell
Ellaline Terriss

"

Mary Gardiner

Mary Bryning

. "

Ann Hummel

Kenneth Hildren
"

Hazel Penwarden
"
L1

Andrew Staines
n

Sven Berlin

Stuart Armfield

Sir Noel Coward

n

Mary Jones

Price in

Guineas

150
£15
L£10
40
30
15
8
15
20
N.F.5,
25
25
20
15
20

3
75
GO

N.F.5.
N.F.B;
N.F.8,

99

100
101

102
103
104
1056
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Name of Exhibit

Peasant Woman
Maltese Fishing Boat
Abstract Ceramic
Young Girl

Vietnam

World's End
Camellias

5till Life

Pink Roses

The Lone Reaper
Self Portrait 1855
Male Nude

The Crucifixion
Apollo 1970 (1)
Apollo 1870 (2)
Zoo Flamingos
Canal at Marple
September Evening
Playboy of the Western World
Time to go

Nude from Holland
Invalid on Gozo

A Young Person on Pink

Artist

Mary Jones

Liza Zirner

David Webb

Dudley Sutton

"
lawrence Hardy

"

"

Sheila Clancy

"
Guy Vaeson
"

Price in
Guineas

300
100
45

£27
£21
17
18
18
15
15
30
30
30




128
129
130
131

132

133
134
1356
136
137
138
139
140
141

142

Name of Exhibit

Abstract with Blue
Aguaflora

Flowers & Pineapple
Flora No.29

Flora No,31
Yellowlight

Early Morning
Curtain Up

Thames at Dawn

Dusk = Wandsworth Reach
The Thames after Rain
Works at Dover
Thames Estuary
Sunset over Thames
Double

Study Neo.2 (Bronze)
Showgirl

Portrait

FPoppy

Consolation

Tree in Winter

8till Life with Flowers
& Fruit

Standing Nude

Artist

Dorig Celnik
Gideon Kolb

Patrick Keane

Gill Levin

Dorothea Alexander

Ken Tyllsen

Patricia Cox

Leonard Fenton

Price in
Guineas

20

£25
£25
60
35
10

40
40

Ne.

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
158
160
161

162
163
164
165
166

167

MName of Exhibit

Water Colour

Ink and Water Colour

Ink and Waler Colour
Stil1l Life - Beer Hottles
5till Life - Rose in Vase
Self Portrait

Spring Owl

Sleepy Owl

Brown Owl

Vision

Martian Birds

Flutter, Flutter

Am I blue

Who Dat?

Still Life

Revolutionary

Irma

Charles

Mist on the Moors,Hradfield
Cottage, Dorset

Death of a Clown

Over the Hills and Far Away-
I have a Song Lo 5ing,0,
Fish

Meditation

Artiat

Rudi Patterson

"
"
Neil Roy Tyler
"
"
Joan Rhodes

Kay Odamtten

Jean Shepherd

Frederick Webb

1
Frank J. Smythe
Susan Gordon

Froderick wWebh

Price in
Guineas

13

15
16
20

£80

15



No.

168
169
170

171
172

173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

Name of Exhibit

SRS O3 R
Two Eastern Figures
Lady with a Mirror

Blue Chrysanthemums in Blue

spring Blossom and Daffodils

Artist

Frederick Webb

"
Rissa Cooper

Ster and Garter from Twickenham i

Autumn Study
paffodils in Spring
Doneggl Landscape
River Perpendicular
IQagination

5till Life

Dame Maggie Teyte

_Sunday Afternoon

Industrial Scene
Brentford Gasworks
Entrance to Kenwood
Deerstalker

The Stole

Young Girl

5 Minutes Please
Sea Nymph

A Girl

Moonlit Sea

Nude with Ribbon

Seven Unframed Reproductions

"
Monica Cardy
Ll
"
Rita Tate
"
"
Geoff Cheshire
"

Ll

Price in
Guineas
BLRLA S

15
10
12

16
N.F,5.
N.F.5,
N,F.S.
N.F.S.

Sir Ralph Richardson N,F,S.

June Merlin

Leonard Fenton

Jean Shepherd

20
25
20

20

e
th o

[ ]
o

(each) &

We gratefully acknowledge

Bentray Investments,

Crawfords Advertising,

Ogilvy & Mather,

Kingsley, Manton & Palmer,

Messrs Sandeman,

without whose help this exhibition could

never have taken place.

Elizabeth Craven
Kathleen Helme

May Goring-Thomas
Jo Manning Wilson

Jeffrey Cambell
Duncan MeclIntyre
Ronnie Roter
Norman Shelley
Frederick Treves

= ( Colin Richardson
Covae Dealen ity ( Tom Piesakowski

the assistance of -



