

			Price in
No.	Name of Exhibit	Artist	Guineas
1	Windmill, Wimbledon Common	A. Charise	160
2	The Harbour, Wexford, Ireland	"	100
3	Blossoms	u	100
4	West Gate, Canterbury	11	100
5	Autumn	m LL ROTT - L Desemble	36
6	Le Sacré Coeur, Paris	n n	24
7	Still Life, Flowers	n'	20
8	Ducks	11	16
9	Central Park, New York City	10. 35 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	12
10	Cannizaro Park, Wimbledon	n named and all	12
11	A Church, Wexford, Ireland	iii n l'este de l'est	12
12	Still Life, Fish	**	8
13	Christ Church, W. Wimbledon	"	8
14	Still Life, Red Roses	(1)	8
15	Daffodils in the Park	**	8
16	Elle et Lui (Sculpture)	11	12
17	The Smallholding	Duncan McIntyre	20
18	B Loch Nevis	11	12
19	Child's Head	u	12
20	Broken Circles	Pat Raymond	40
2:	Resonances	11	25
2:	2 Potato Pickers	Richard Macdonald	100
2	3 Owl	U.	100

No.	Name of Exhibit	Artist	Price in Guineas
24	Flowers	Stuart Armfield	25
25	Flowers	11	25
26	Lost Treasures		150
27	Blue Lagoon, Comino	Mary Jones	N.F.S.
28	Abstract	Ronnie Roter	45
29	Sunflowers	Kathleen Helme	30
30	Victoriana	311	35
31	Queen of Hearts Rug	11	45
32	Silk Wall Hanging	n	100
33	Seal of Elizabeth 1st	"	35
34	Unicorn	н	35
35	Moths		15
36	Needlework Cushions	"	(each) 5
37	Jamie	Harald Melvill	N.F.S.
38	The Waving Corn	Esmond Knight	38
39	Rod Puppets with Setting	Derek Francis	N.F.S.
40	Airs and Graces	Kenneth Quicke	85
41	War and Peace	"	95
42	Life and Death	11	75
43	Sofia Loren	Nancy Quo	£1,100
44	Princess Grace	п	1,100
45	Eternal Spring	н	1,100
46	Can Spring be far behind?	н	1,100
47	Stonehenge	11.	550
48	Freedom	"	550

No.	Name of Exhibit	Artist	Price in Guineas
49	Burmese Dancers	Nancy Quo	350
50	In the Gloaming	11	350
51	Infinity	ti .	100
52	Spring River		100
53	In the Forest		100
54	Prawns	"	45
55	Crab	"	45
56	Wisterias and Chick	11	55
57	Attack	11	60
58	Martha Graham	11	120
59	Martha Graham (Night Journe	y) "	120
60	Martha Graham (Lament)	tr.	120
61	Parrog Harbour, Pembrokeshin	e Norman Shelly	15
62	Birdham Pool, Chichester Har	bour "	25
63	Princes Ride, Ashridge, Her	ts "	35
64	The Lamb Inn, Burford	11	40
65	Seated Figure	John Dillwyn James	40
66	Red Portrait	"	75
67	Mrs, Smith	11	80
68	John	11	20
69	Purple and Red	Jamila Chohan	15
70	Princess Anne	Miki Hood	200
71	Cuckmere Meadows	"	75
72	The Blue Teapot	"	75
73	Summer	Keith Michell	180

No.	Name of Exhibit	Artist	Price in Guineas		No.	Name of Exhibit	Artist	Price in Guineas
74	Spanish Town	Keith Michell	150		97	Peasant Woman	Mary Jones	12
75	The Bridge	Ellaline Terriss	£15		98	Maltese Fishing Boat	**	N.F.S.
76	Flowers by the Sea	n	£10)	99	Abstract Ceramic		8
77	River Dordogne	Mary Gardiner	40	1	100	Young Girl	"	15
78	Turville Heath	ii.	30		101	Vietnam	Liza Zirner	300
79	Planting	Mary Bryning	15		102	World's End	"	100
80	Establishment	п	8		103	Camellias	"	45
81	Sawmill Hopper	"	15		104	Still Life	John Payne	6
82	Cereus		20		105	Pink Roses		6
83	Costume Designs	Ann Hummel	N.F.S.		106	The Lone Reaper		6
84	Castille No.2	Kenneth Hildren	25		107	Self Portrait 1955	David Webb	50
85	Storm off Dorset Coast	"	25		108	Male Nude		65
86	Hats	Hazel Penwarden	20		109	The Crucifixion		40
87	Head	"	15		110	Apollo 1970 (1)	Dudley Sutton	£27
88	Yellow Still Life	11	20)	111	Apollo 1970 (2)		£21
89	Pursuer on a pale horse	Andrew Staines	6		112	Zoo Flamingos	Lawrence Hardy	17
90	"Bosworth, here I come"	11	3)	113	Canal at Marple	**	18
91	Forward the Light Brigade	11	3		114	September Evening	**	18
92	Adagio	Sven Berlin	75		115	Playboy of the Western Wo:	rld Sheila Clancy	15
93	Scallop Shell	Stuart Armfield	60		116	Time to go		15
94	Swimmers	Sir Noel Coward	N.F.S.		117	Nude from Holland	Guy Vaeson	30
95	Portofino	II .	N.F.S.		118	Invalid on Gozo	"	30
96	Maltese Village	Mary Jones	N.F.S.		119	A Young Person on Pink	n	30

No.	Name of Exhibit	Artist	Price in Guineas		No.	Name of Exhibit	Artist	Price in Guineas
120	Abstract with Blue	Doris Celnik	20		143	Water Colour	Rudi Patterson	15
-98800	Aquaflora	Gideon Kolb	250		144	Ink and Water Colour	n	25
121		II	250	243	145	Ink and Water Colour	n	25
122	Flowers & Pineapple	**			146	Still Life - Beer Bottles	Neil Roy Tyler	35
123	Flora No.29		65		147	Still Life - Rose in Vase	. 11	20
124	Flora No.31	11	120		148	Self Portrait	"	10
125	Yellowlight	"	45		149	Spring Owl	Joan Rhodes	15
126	Early Morning	Patrick Keane	15		150	Sleepy Owl	n	16
127	Curtain Up		10		151	Brown Owl	11	20
128	Thames at Dawn	Gill Levin	15		152	Vision	Kay Odamtten	75
129	Dusk - Wandsworth Reach	(12)	60		153	Martian Birds	"	75
130	The Thames after Rain	.00	40		0.000	Flutter, Flutter	,,	30
131	Works at Dover	11	35		155	Am I blue	,,	200
132	Thames Estuary	**	20		27/4531	Newsc 12 Water	,	30
133	Sunset over Thames	"	18		156	Who Dat?	"	30
134	Double	Dorothea Alexander	12	-	157	Still Life		30
135	Study No.2 (Bronze)	110	28		158	Revolutionary	Jean Shepherd	35
136	Showgirl	Ken Tyllsen	£25		159	Irma		35
137	Portrait	11	£25		160	Charles		35
138	Poppy		60		161	Mist on the Moors, Bradfield	Frederick Webb	25
139	Consolation	"	35		162	Cottage, Dorset	11	25
140	Tree in Winter	Patricia Cox	10		163	Death of a Clown	Frank J. Smythe	12
141	Still Life with Flowers	additional don			164	Over the Hills and Far Away-	41	12
141	& Fruit	Leonard Fenton	40		165	I have a Song to Sing,0,	**	8
142	Standing Nude	"	40		166	Fish	Susan Gordon	£80
	VR.				167	Meditation	Frederick Webb	15

No.	Name of Exhibit	Artist	Price in Guineas
168	Two Eastern Figures	Frederick Webb	15
169	Lady with a Mirror		10
170	Blue Chrysanthemums in Blue Vase	Rissa Cooper	12
171	Spring Blossom and Daffodils	.11	10
172	Ster and Garter from Twickenh Towpath	am "	8
173	Autumn Study	"	6
174	Daffodils in Spring	Monica Cardy	18
175	Donegal Landscape	"	20
176	River Perpendicular	"	18
177	Imagination	Rita Tate	8
178	Still Life	21	16
179	Dame Maggie Teyte	40.7	N.F.S.
180	Sunday Afternoon	Geoff Cheshire	N.F.S.
181	Industrial Scene	"	N.F.S.
182	Brentford Gasworks	11	N.F.S.
183	Entrance to Kenwood	Sir Ralph Richards	on N.F.S.
184	Deerstalker	June Merlin	20
185	The Stole		25
186	Young Girl	11	20
187	5 Minutes Please	"	20
188	Sea Nymph	17	18
189	A Girl	"	15
190	Moonlit Sea	19	25
191	Nude with Ribbon	Leonard Fenton	80
192	Seven Unframed Reproductions	Jean Shepherd (ex	ach) 5

We gratefully acknowledge the assistance of Bentray Investments,
Crawfords Advertising,
Ogilvy & Mather,
Kingsley, Manton & Palmer,
Messrs Sandeman.

without whose help this exhibition could never have taken place.

Committee

Elizabeth Craven Kathleen Helme May Goring-Thomas Jo Manning Wilson Jeffrey Cambell Duncan McIntyre Ronnie Roter Norman Shelley Frederick Treves

Cover Design by (Colin Richardson (Tom Piesakowski